
7,413,229

3,699,519

3,713,710

7,374,261

3,687,028

3,687,233

35,030

9,627

25,403

3,938

2,864

1,074

7,341,623

3,653,057

3,688,566

7,302,859

3,640,688

3,662,171

34,904

9,562

25,342

3,860

2,807

1,053

984,332

492,571

491,761

982,184

491,550

490,634

1,548

579

969

600

442

158

7,214,090

3,611,254

3,602,836

7,176,271

3,599,440

3,576,831

34,271

9,216

25,055

3,548

2,598

950

7,214,090

3,611,254

3,602,836

7,176,271

3,599,440

3,576,831

34,271

9,216

25,055

3,548

2,598

950

Grand Total
Total

Male

Female

local nationality
Workers of the

S.T.

Male

Female

(Note 1)
Foreign spouses

S.T.

Male

Female

(Note 2)
permanently
to reside
permitted
Foreigners

S.T.

Male

Female

Workers who contribute

Type of Contribution

Grand Total to the Labor Standards Act
Workers who are applicable

A+D+H+I B+E+F
employers

Contribute by

C+F+G+H+I
by workers
Contribute

(A)=B (B)
employers

Contribute by
Type of Application & Sex

867,317

430,148

437,169

865,514

429,339

436,175

1,338

461

877

465

348

117

134,173

46,723

87,450

133,159

46,123

87,036

663

367

296

351

233

118

82,124

25,842

56,282

81,320

25,377

55,943

549

293

256

255

172

83

45,409

15,961

29,448

45,268

15,871

29,397

84

53

31

57

37

20

6,640

4,920

1,720

6,571

4,875

1,696

30

21

9

39

24

15

51,849

36,274

15,575

51,767

36,208

15,559

49

37

12

33

29

4

13,117

5,268

7,849

13,064

5,257

7,807

47

7

40

6

4

2

End of 2022

Taiwan.
to reside permanently in accordance with the relevant provisions of the Immigration Act and are employed in

2.Foreigners permitted to reside permanently mean foreigners (excluding the foreign spouses) who are permitted
an ROC citizen and have been granted a residency to work in Taiwan.

1.Foreign spouses mean the foreigners, Mainland Chinese citizen, Hong Kong or Macao residents who married to

Contribution, Type of Application and Sex
Table 4-6  Contributors under Labor Pension by Type of

Unit person
compulsorily Workers who contribute voluntarily

not applicable to the Labor Standards Act
Appointed workers or workers who are

the work
actually renders
Employers who

operators
employed

Self-

(D)=E+F+G (E)
by employers

Contribute only

(F)
ployers and workers
Contribute by em-

(G)
by workers

Contribute only

(H)
by workers
Contribute

(I)
by workers
Contribute

(C)
by workers
Contribute

Note


