表4-6 勞工退休金提繳人數-按提繳身分別及 適用身分別、性別分

中華民國111年底

			中*	华民國111年周	芯		単位:人	
提繳身分別			總		計	強制對象 Workers who contribute		
Туре	of Co	ntribution	#B = 1		п	適用勞基法之勞工		
			Grand Total			Workers who are applicable to the Labor Standards Act		
				雇主提繳者	個人提繳者		雇主提繳者	
適用身分別、性別 Type of Application & Sex			A+D+H+I	Contribute by employers B+E+F	Contribute by workers C+F+G+H+I	(A)=B	Contribute by employers (B)	
總 計 Grand Total	合計	Total	7,413,229	7,341,623	984,332	7,214,090	7,214,090	
	男	Male	3,699,519	3,653,057	492,571	3,611,254	3,611,254	
	女	Female	3,713,710	3,688,566	491,761	3,602,836	3,602,836	
本國籍勞工 Workers of the local nationality	小計	S.T.	7,374,261	7,302,859	982,184	7,176,271	7,176,271	
·	男	Male	3,687,028	3,640,688	491,550	3,599,440	3,599,440	
	女	Female	3,687,233	3,662,171	490,634	3,576,831	3,576,831	
外籍配偶(註1) Foreign spouses (Note 1)	小計	S.T.	35,030	34,904	1,548	34,271	34,271	
(1000 1)	男	Male	9,627	9,562	579	9,216	9,216	
	女	Female	25,403	25,342	969	25,055	25,055	
永久居留之 外籍人士(註2) Foreigners permitted to reside permanently (Note 2)	小計	S.T.	3,938	3,860	600	3,548	3,548	
	男	Male	2,864	2,807	442	2,598	2,598	
· ··· =/	女	Female	1,074	1,053	158	950	950	

Table 4-6 Contributors under Labor Pension by Type of Contribution, Type of Application and Sex

			End of 2022			Unit: person						
compulsorily	自願對象 Workers who contribute voluntarily											
		實際從事 勞動之雇主 Employers who actually renders the work	自營作業者 Self- employed operators									
個人提繳者 Contribute		僅雇主提繳者 Contribute only	雇主及個人皆提繳者 Contribute by em-	僅個人提繳者 Contribute only	個人提繳者 Contribute	個人提繳者 Contribute						
by workers (C)	(D)=E+F+G	by employers (E)	ployers and workers (F)	by workers (G)	by workers (H)	by workers (I)						
867,317	134,173	82,124	45,409	6,640	51,849	13,117						
430,148	46,723	25,842	15,961	4,920	36,274	5,268						
437,169	87,450	56,282	29,448	1,720	15,575	7,849						
865,514	133,159	81,320	45,268	6,571	51,767	13,064						
429,339	46,123	25,377	15,871	4,875	36,208	5,257						
436,175	87,036	55,943	29,397	1,696	15,559	7,807						
1,338	663	549	84	30	49	47						
461	367	293	53	21	37	7						
877	296	256	31	9	12	40						
465	351	255	57	39	33	6						
348	233	172	37	24	29	4						
117	118	83	20	15	4	2						

Note: 1.Foreign spouses mean the foreigners, Mainland Chinese citizen, Hong Kong or Macao residents who married to an ROC citizen and have been granted a residency to work in Taiwan.

2.Foreigners permitted to reside permanently mean foreigners (excluding the foreign spouses) who are permitted to reside permanently in accordance with the relevant provisions of the Immigration Act and are employed in Taiwan.